Important Contacts and Telephone Numbers

Please keep this manual in a convenient place so you can refer to it when you need
information about your home or when you want to contact key individuals and
resources. We have provided the following contact and phone numbers for your
convenience.

The Monterra at Whitefish
6201 Monterra Avenue
Whitefish, MT 59937

Contact Address Phone Number
Homeowners Association Office 1-406-862-8110
Homeowners Association Fax 1-406-862-8821
After Hours Common Area Emergencies 1-888-248-9920
Utilities
Electricity
Flathead Electric Co-op 2510 Hwy 2 E - Kalispell 1-406-751-4483
Natural Gas
Northwestern Energy
Service 1-888-467-2669
Emergency 1-888-467-2427
Water/Sewer/Garbage
City of Whitefish Utilities Dept. 402 E 2" St 1-406-863-2456
North Valley Refuse 1-406-862-4381

Water, sewer and garbage services are billed through the HOA. Water and sewer charges are
passed along to the owner along with the quarterly association dues.

Telephone Service
Charter Communications 1-877-273-7626

CenturyLink 1-800-201-4099
Additional service companies may be available. Please check the phonebook for local services.

Internet Service

Charter Communications 1-877-273-7626
CenturyLink 1-800-201-4099
Montanasky.net 1-406-257-9594

Additional service companies may be available. Please check the phonebook for local services.

Cable/Satellite Television Service

Charter Communications (Cable) 1-877-273-7626
*Direct TV (Satellite) 1-855-989-4864
*Dish Network (Satellite) 1-877-643-0447

*Satellite services must comply with the associations requirements (see
Association Rules & Regulations — Architecture)
Additional service companies may be available. Please check the phonebook for local services.



Postal Service — www.usps.com

Whitefish Post Office
National Postal Service

Fire Department
Emergency
Non-Emergency

Police Department
Emergency
Non-Emergency
Animal Control

Hospital
North Valley Hospital

Newspaper
Whitefish Pilot
Daily Interlake

Recycling
North Valley Recycling

Schools
Whitefish School District
Muldown Elementary
Central School
Whitefish High School

Voting

Montanan Secretary of State
www.flathead.mt.gov/election

424 Baker Ave

1600 Hospital Way

5445 Hwy 93 S

2"d & Spokane Ave
1500 7t St

2"d & Spokane Ave
4™ & Pine Ave

1-406-862-2151
1-800-275-8777

911
1-406-863-2481

911
1-406-863-2420
1-406-863-2420

1-406-863-3500

1-406-862-3505
1-406-755-7000

1-406-862-4381

1-406-862-8600
1-406-862-8620
1-406-862-8650
1-406-862-8600

1-888-884-8683



