Important Contacts and Telephone Numbers

Please keep this manual in a convenient place so you can refer to it when you need information about your home or when you want to contact key individuals and resources. We have provided the following contact and phone numbers for your convenience.

The Monterra at Whitefish 6201 Monterra Avenue Whitefish, MT 59937

Contact	Address	Phone Number
	Audiess	
Homeowners Association Office		1-406-862-8110
Homeowners Association Fax		1-406-862-8821
After Hours Common Area Emergencies		1-888-248-9920
Utilities		
Electricity		
	2510 Hwy 2 E - Kalispell	1-406-751-4483
Natural Gas Northwestern Energy Service		1-888-467-2669
Emergency Water/Sewer/Garbage		1-888-467-2427
City of Whitefish Utilities Do North Valley Refuse Water, sewer and garbage services are passed along to the owner along with the	billed through the HOA. Water a	1-406-863-2456 1-406-862-4381 and sewer charges are
Telephone Service Charter Communications CenturyLink Additional service companies may be av		1-877-273-7626 1-800-201-4099 abook for local services.
Internet Service Charter Communications CenturyLink Montanasky.net Additional service companies may be av	railable. Please check the phone	1-877-273-7626 1-800-201-4099 1-406-257-9594 abook for local services.
Cable/Satellite Television Service Charter Communications (*Direct TV (Satellite) *Dish Network (Satellite) *Satellite services must con		1-877-273-7626 1-855-989-4864 1-877-643-0447 rements (see

Additional service companies may be available. Please check the phonebook for local services.

Association Rules & Regulations – Architecture)

Postal Service –	www.usps.com
------------------	--------------

rustai sei vice – www.usps.com	rostal Selvice – www.usps.com			
Whitefish Post Office National Postal Service	424 Baker Ave	1-406-862-2151 1-800-275-8777		
Fire Department Emergency Non-Emergency		911 1-406-863-2481		
Police Department Emergency Non-Emergency Animal Control		911 1-406-863-2420 1-406-863-2420		
Hospital North Valley Hospital	1600 Hospital Way	1-406-863-3500		
Newspaper Whitefish Pilot Daily Interlake		1-406-862-3505 1-406-755-7000		
Recycling North Valley Recycling	5445 Hwy 93 S	1-406-862-4381		
Schools Whitefish School District Muldown Elementary Central School Whitefish High School Voting	2 nd & Spokane Ave 1500 7 th St 2 nd & Spokane Ave 4 th & Pine Ave	1-406-862-8600 1-406-862-8620 1-406-862-8650 1-406-862-8600		
Montanan Secretary of Sta www.flathead.mt.gov/elect		1-888-884-8683		